100x0.70 + 94x0.30 = 98.20 points. 

f) The three proposals in the combined technical and financial evaluation were ranked as under: 

Proposal A: 88.10 points: H-3 

Proposal B: 91.10 points: H-2 

Proposal C: 98.20 points: H-1 

g) Proposal C at the evaluated cost of Rs.106 (Rupees One hundred and six) was, therefore, 

declared as winner and recommended for negotiations/approval, to the competent authority. 

Tenderers will be ranked accordingly to their Composite Scores and will be listed in the order 

of merit as H 1, H 2 and H 3 and so on. The top scorer H 1 would be eligible for award